Village of Midway Aging-friendly Community Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 What is your age?

Answered: 60  Skipped: 0

60 to 64
80 to 84 .
85+ I
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Under 55 18.33% 11
55 to 59 11.67% 7
60 to 64 16.67% 10
65 to 69 16.67% 10
70to 74 11.67% 7
75 to 79 16.67% 10
80 to 84 6.67% 4
85+ 1.67% 1
TOTAL £
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ANSWER CHOICES
Male

Female

Don't wish to state

TOTAL

Q2 What is your gender?

Answered: 59  Skipped: 1

Male

Female

RESPONSES
27.12%

72.88%

0.00%
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Q3 What type of housing do you anticipate needing in the future as you
age in Midway? (select any that apply)

Answered: 53  Skipped: 7

Stay in my own
home with...

Smaller
dwelling

Accessory
dwelling

Secondary
suite within...

Assisted
living in a...

Extended, long
term care

Segregated
seniors housing

Multi-generatio
nal housing

Subsidized
Don’t know
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Stay in my own home with modifications 54.72% 29
Smaller dwelling 24.53% 13
Accessory dwelling 7.55% 4
Secondary suite within the home 7.55% 4
Assisted living in a special built facility 30.19% 16
Extended, long term care 16.98% 9
Segregated seniors housing 3.77% 2
Multi-generational housing 7.55% 4
Subsidized 16.98% 9
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Don’t know 11.32%

Other (please specify) 1.89%
Total Respondents: 53

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Staying in my own house 6/4/2019 8:23 PM
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Q4 | believe that the type of housing needed as | age will be available in
Midway. (select the extent to which you agree or not)

Agree strongly l

Disagree

Answered: 53  Skipped: 7

Disagree
strongly

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree strongly 5.66% 3
Agree 32.08% 17
Disagree 33.96% 18
Disagree strongly 1.89% 1
Don’t know 26.42% 14
TOTAL 53
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Q5 What supports are needed for you to age in your home? (check any
that apply)

Answered: 48  Skipped: 12

Home
renovations...

Friendly
visiting

Transportation

Light yard work

Minor home
repairs

Light
housekeeping

Grocery
shopping

Meal delivery

Nothing more

Don’t know

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Home renovations such as ramps, wider doors, modified washrooms 39.58% 19
Friendly visiting 16.67% 8
Transportation 54.17% 26
Light yard work 62.50% 30
Minor home repairs 50.00% 24
Light housekeeping 56.25% 27
Grocery shopping 25.00% 12
Meal delivery 18.75% 9
4.17% 2

Nothing more
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Don’t know

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 48

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Help with meal prep, and housecleaning

2 Potentially nursing/home care visits. Don't know what needs will emerge as | age.
3 would need smaller home or senior home complex

4 Additional medical services

7129
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2917% 14
8.33% 4
DATE

7/4/2019 9:36 AM
6/22/2019 10:05 AM
6/4/2019 5:34 PM
6/4/2019 1:04 PM
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Q6 | find the supports needed to age in my home are readily available.
(select the extent to which you agree or not)

Agree strongly I
Agree -

Disagree

Answered: 48  Skipped: 12

Disagree
strongly

Don’t know

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree strongly 4.17% 2
Agree 10.42% 5
Disagree 41.67% 20
Disagree strongly 18.75% 9
Don’t know 25.00% 12
TOTAL 48
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Q7 | am able to comfortably get around Midway without the use of a
private automobile. (select the extent to which you agree or not)

Agree strongly .

Answered: 49  Skipped: 11

Disagree
Disagree
strongly
Don’t know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree strongly 6.12% 3
Agree 55.10% 27
Disagree 22.45% 11
Disagree strongly 10.20% 5
Don’t know 6.12% 3
TOTAL 49
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SurveyMonkey

Q8 Safe and comfortable sidewalks and trails are available where | want

ANSWER CHOICES
Agree strongly
Agree

Disagree

Disagree strongly

Don’t know
TOTAL

to go. (select the extent to which you agree or not)

Disagree strongly \

Disagree /

Answered: 49

10/29

( Agree strongly

Skipped: 11

Agree

RESPONSES
2.04%

28.57%
51.02%
18.37%

0.00%

14

25

49
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22
23

sidewalks and trails are not available.

Answered: 25  Skipped: 35

RESPONSES

no nature trails for seniors or people with mobility issues. (we like to get out too) highway roads in
town marked out lanes are all bumpy and cracked up, especially on 9th

No sidewalks or crosswalks, make the streets smooth, so people with other Mobile devices can
get out & enjoy our Village

North st there is no side walks the community hall is not wheelchair or walker accessible also the
Street needs major work

AREA AROUND POST OFFICE NEEDS REVAMPING TRAILS NEED OUTSIDE TOILETS MORE
BENCHES TO REST ON AROUND VILLAGE

USING A SCOOTER HARD TO GET TO MAIL BOX GOING ACROSS BRIDGE RAMP TO
STEEP FOR SMALL BACK WHEELS DESPARTLY NEED AUTOMATIC OPENING DOORS TO
LIBRARY DRUG STORE COMMUNITY HALL GROCERY STORE

midway park
In the parks roadsides road & hwy crossings

Post office not wheel chair friendly some streets no marker for wheelchairs community hall - ramp
too steep for wheel chairs. no washroom main floor village of midway access to council chambers
where meeting take place

no sidewalks in midway except downtown

NONE IN MIDWAY BC

Between P.O and McMins to library Signage on Hwy of Pedestrian crossing from North side
between McMins & Post office Rail Trail access need to be kept mowed more (end of Nickel St)

there is only one sidewalk on the main road into Midway and it is not well marked as a sidewalk.
Except for a small piece of sidewalk by the elementary school | don't think there are any other
sidewalks.

Crossing the Hwy to get to the north side. They need to reduce the speed and have flashing lights.
Almost got run over by speeding drivers crossing Hwy 3 & hwy 5

There are no sidewalks, which could be problematic. Fortunately, traffic is light so roadways are
usable. A safe crossing from the village to the TCT at Florence or by the storage units would be
helpful. Maybe a pedestrian-activated crosswalk light?

Florence is a main road and people drive fast on it. There’s is the bike lane but that's not as safe
as a sidewalk would be.

ON THE MAIN USED ROADS ON MIDWAY

There are no sidewalks in Midway. In winter the roads are not always plowed and the roads can be
extremely slippery.

There are no crossings on Hwy 3 from the north side of Midway. The new trail head to the
Riverwalk needs to be graded as it is very uneven.

We do not have sidewalks but unless sidewalks are cleared bare in winter they are no better than
walking on the road or boulevard - not sure that sidewalks would be worth the expense

Zero sidewalks in town for winter walking
| would like more defined sidewalks, not just the side of the road.

No safe and comfortable sidewalks, trails are relatively safe.
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Q9 If you don’t agree, list any locations where safe and comfortable

DATE
7/5/2019 11:24 AM

7/5/2019 11:19 AM

7/5/2019 7:59 AM

7/5/2019 7:53 AM

7/5/2019 7:50 AM

7/5/2019 7:46 AM

7/4/2019 9:37 AM
7/4/2019 9:32 AM

7/4/2019 9:27 AM

7/4/2019 9:25 AM

7/4/2019 9:19 AM

7/4/2019 9:12 AM

6/24/2019 9:21 PM

6/23/2019 11:36 AM

6/22/2019 10:10 AM

6/22/2019 5:47 AM

6/21/2019 11:10 PM
6/21/2019 6:31 PM

6/20/2019 5:42 PM

6/6/2019 9:08 AM

6/5/2019 7:52 PM
6/5/2019 3:39 PM
6/5/2019 2:57 PM
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24 Florence - people are always walking on the side of the road. Especially precarious in the winter 6/4/2019 10:40 PM
with the risk of slipping into the roadway. (On other roads as well.)

25 Midway doesn't have sidewalks, we walk on the side of the road 6/4/2019 1:49 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q10 It is easy to get around in Midway with a mobility device. (select the

extent to which you agree or not)

Answered: 28  Skipped: 32

Agree strongly I

Disagree

Disagree
strongly

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree strongly 3.57%

Agree 57.14%
Disagree 21.43%
Disagree strongly 3.57%

Don’t know 14.29%
TOTAL

13/29
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adults using mobility devices.

Answered: 29  Skipped: 31

RESPONSES

Pharmacy / Community Hall / Post Office McMynn's groceries is getting to cramped and crowded
to get around easily with a "mobility device"

Post Office, Community Hall, Pharmacy, Library, Hardware store

Community Hall, All Public Buildings do not have easy doors that are easy to open
Communittee Hall,

| USE A SCOOTER SEE PREVIOUS PAGE

Doctor's Office inside & getting in the doors which have to be held open Library & Pharmacy.
Grocery store.

Community Hall - access to Bathroom etc. Auto door McMynn's - clinic

Grocery stores, Community Hall most public entrances have at least one step to overcome with a
walker

Community Hall - stairs - washroom downstairs
Community Hall - Stairs - Washrooms downstairs
Community Hall The stores and Library entrances The Bridge restrooms

community hall post office king of kings church village of midway council chambers mile o diner .
no parking auto disability

Community Hall McMynns Foods Ace Hardware Insurance office

community hall McMynns Foods-need automatic door to go in Ace Hardware store Insurance
office

NONE

Store, hall

McMins Ln Door Pharmase. Library Post office

Community Hall Curling rink

Community Hall!

| don;t think there are any stores that have automatic door openings.

Community hall. Senior centre. Crossing Hwy 5, crossing hwy 3, getting to the trails

The Community Hall. It may be time to drop the 'grand vision' of a total renovation and, for now,
provide an accessible washroom, a ramp for access and bring the kitchen (even if downstairs) up
to Health Dept standards. Would cost much less and the Hall would be useable. The major re-
design could happen someday, but in the interim the Hall could be made accessible and the
kitchen meet the standard

MUSEUM
The community hall.

McMynn's Family Foods should have automatic doors. The door situation into the library and
pharmacy is very poorly designed. There is no ramp into the community hall.

community hall library pharmacy (for scooters and wheelchairs)

Community Centre Curling Club Museum buildings such as CPR Stn, Bunkhouse Post Office
(access to mail boxes) Hardware Store/Insurance Agency Recreation Trails
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Q11 List any facility or business that is not readily accessible to older

DATE
7/5/2019 11:24 AM

7/5/2019 11:19 AM
7/5/2019 7:59 AM
7/5/2019 7:57 AM
7/5/2019 7:50 AM
7/5/2019 7:46 AM

7/5/2019 7:44 AM
7/5/2019 7:38 AM

7/5/2019 7:36 AM
7/5/2019 7:34 AM
7/4/2019 9:37 AM
7/4/2019 9:32 AM

7/4/2019 9:29 AM
7/4/2019 9:27 AM

7/4/2019 9:25 AM
7/4/2019 9:19 AM
7/4/2019 9:12 AM
7/4/2019 9:06 AM
7/4/2019 8:59 AM
6/24/2019 9:21 PM
6/23/2019 11:36 AM
6/22/2019 10:10 AM

6/21/2019 11:10 PM
6/21/2019 6:31 PM
6/20/2019 5:42 PM

6/6/2019 9:08 AM
6/5/2019 2:57 PM
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28 Community Hall 6/4/2019 5:52 PM
29 | don't think there are any that are NOT accessible 6/4/2019 1:49 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q12 Are you a member of any voluntary organizations or associations,
such as school groups, church social groups, community centres, ethnic

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Don't know

TOTAL

associations or social, civic or fraternal clubs?

Answered: 49

16 /29

Skipped: 11

Yes

RESPONSES
65.31%

34.69%

0.00%

32

17

49
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Q13 How often did you participate in meetings or activities of these
groups in the past 12 months? If you belong to many, just think of the
ones in which you are most active.

Answered: 44  Skipped: 16

At least once
aweek

At least once
a month

At least once
ayear

Not at all

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

At least once a week 43.18% 19
At least once a month 27.27% 12
At least once a year 11.36% 5
Not at all 18.18% 8
Don't know 0.00% 0
TOTAL 44
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Q14 There are adequate employment opportunities for seniors. (select
the extent to which you agree or not)

Answered: 49  Skipped: 11

Agree strongly

Agree I

Disagree

Disagree
strongly

Don't know

0% 10% 20%

30% 40% 50%

60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree strongly 0.00% 0
Agree 4.08% 2
Disagree 36.73% 18
Disagree strongly 22.45% 11
Don't know 36.73% 18
TOTAL 49
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Q15 | have enough 'say' in local government decisions that affect my life.
(select the extent to which you agree or not)

Answered: 49  Skipped: 11

Agree strongly I

Disagree

Disagree
strongly

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree strongly 2.04% 1
Agree 30.61% 15
Disagree 26.53% 13
Disagree strongly 10.20% 5
Don’t know 30.61% 15
TOTAL 49
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Answered: 16  Skipped: 44

RESPONSES

Have a referendum - if it affects the seniors, let us have a say whether it should be a priority FOR
us

Have survey sent out

access to buildings, let know when there is a meeting

More referendums, consider each area invdividually

access to council meetings need ramp

NONE AVLIBE

medical care to improve, cost of meds, raise in pensions, don't arronge seniors

Lower speed on Hwy 5 & 3. In Midway area. Better access for disabled getting in & out of building.
Need better access to community washrooms. People with disabilities can’t use the washrooms.
Reduce speed in village. Have proper medical for disable. Have home help. Need a bus system to
take elders to hospital/Doctors Special appointments. There is no help for elders whom made this
country and villages.

Great that council minutes are circulated, but more clarity would be useful. Maybe a newsletter
that states what is actually happening and explains decisions noted in the minutes? Eg: Midway
has purchased land for $600K. OK, good to know - but what land? Where? Parcel #s and Lot #s
don't mean much to the average citizen. The land was purchased for what purpose? With taxpayer
dollars? Will our taxes increase as a result? Has a decision been made on how the land will be
used? If not, will there be a process to make a decision? If so, will citizens be aware, or have an
opportunity to provide input? Will they be notified in advance when the issue is on the council
agenda? More communication about what is meant in the minutes and what is forthcoming would
be good.

MADE AWARE OF WHAT DECISIONS ARE BEING MADE AND HAVE A YES OR NO DECISION
TO THESEDECISIONS

You can make a suggestion to the Village to which you may get a response that it will be
forwarded to the proper channels. Then you don't hear back to any progress.

| think more support is needed for the aging population. But at the same time the local government
cannot afford to push the younger generations to the side. THEY will be the ones who will either be
working as part of these services! And their children will be the ones to continue that on as their
parents and grandparents age. If you don’t make sure programs, facilities like recreation such as
the ice rink and MORE are not being provided you will not only push families out. BUT you will also
be hindering the older generation, it's a great mental and physical support for them to be able to
watch the kids play say hockey and interact with kids as well. There are many proving studies and
retirement communities who link the two age groups together. It's very beneficial to both, and
helps keep the community healthy and strong.

you are on the right track, a survey, public poll.. communicate with community.
| need to get more involved in going to Village meetings
| don't believe they really listen or care to listen

This community is run by a select few with meetings being held in locations not during council
meetings. | can see influences by others not on council. And nothing is being done about this

20/29
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Q16 If you don’t agree, tell us how you would like to have more say in
local government decisions that affect your life.

DATE
7/5/2019 11:25 AM

7/5/2019 8:00 AM
7/5/2019 7:47 AM
7/4/2019 9:37 AM
7/4/2019 9:33 AM
7/4/2019 9:25 AM
7/4/2019 9:23 AM
6/23/2019 11:46 AM

6/22/2019 10:15 AM

6/21/2019 11:13 PM

6/20/2019 5:44 PM

6/4/2019 8:31 PM

6/4/2019 5:55 PM
6/4/2019 1:51 PM
6/4/2019 11:01 AM
6/4/2019 10:51 AM
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SurveyMonkey

Q17 There are adequate employment opportunities for seniors. (select

the extent to which you agree or not)

Agree strongly I

Agree .

Disagree

Disagree
strongly

Don't know

0%  10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Agree strongly
Agree

Disagree
Disagree strongly

Don't know

TOTAL

Answered: 49

30% 40%

21/29

50%

Skipped: 11

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
2.04%

6.12%
36.73%
14.29%

40.82%

90% 100%

18

20

49
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Q18 The Village provides information | need in an easy-to-use form.

(select the extent to which you agree or not)

Answered: 44

Agree strongly I

Skipped: 16

Disagree

Disagree
strongly

Don’t know -

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Agree strongly
Agree

Disagree

Disagree strongly

Don’t know

TOTAL

40% 50%

22129

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
4.55%

63.64%
18.18%
2.27%

11.36%

90% 100%

SurveyMonkey

44
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you need in an easy-to-use form.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 50

RESPONSES

Definetely not by mail. Delivery to the MANOR so we all can find out the information

more input to help elderly to services

would like the village to publish events and meeting and activities in their newsletter every month
Newsletter but include functions happening (aging in Midway, Library, Book sale)

Newsletter is great but needs more information meetings, community events. It seems age friendly
meeting was actually a workshop, not enough [illegible] and info. Different groups and activities
such as seniors COPS curling etc could be highlighted in the newsletters.

Generally agree, but see previous comment re the meaning of decisions noted in minutes. Eg: a
newsletter explaining what this by-law is that was passed, what it means for citizens, and providing
some detail on major decisions such as land purchases.

It's hard to find any information from the village. Usually need to ask where other communities
usually have everything on their website

Only post on line
Perhaps information could be either delivered to your home or mailbox.

Information isn’t posted on Facebook or online. People are expected to go into the village office. In
this day and age it's making things accessible or easy.
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Q19 If you don’t agree, tell us how the Village could provide information

DATE

7/5/2019 7:47 AM
7/4/2019 9:34 AM
7/4/2019 9:23 AM
7/4/2019 9:20 AM
7/4/2019 9:16 AM

6/22/2019 10:16 AM

6/22/2019 5:49 AM

6/5/2019 7:53 PM
6/5/2019 3:42 PM
6/4/2019 8:33 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q20 What are the most age friendly aspects of living in Midway? (choose

Housing

Transportation

Infrastructure/
built...

Social
participation

Community
support (hom...

Health services

Work and
volunteer...

Respect and
civic...

Communication
and information

Don’t know

Q
ES

10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Housing

Transportation

Infrastructure/built environment (roads, sidewalks, trails, signage, parks, buildings)

Social participation

Community support (home support services)
Health services

Work and volunteer opportunities

Respect and civic participation

Communication and information

Don’t know

20%

Answered: 46

30%

your top 3)

40% 50%

24129

Skipped: 14

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
26.09%

217%

23.91%
50.00%
23.91%
23.91%
19.57%
26.09%

21.74%

19.57%

11

23

11

11

12

10
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Total Respondents: 46
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SurveyMonkey

Q21 What are the least age-friendly aspects of living in Midway? (choose
your bottom 3)

Housing

Transportation

Infrastructure/
built...

Social
participatio...

Community
support (hom...

Health services

Work and
volunteer...

Respect and
civic...

Communication
and information

Don’t know

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Housing

Transportation

20%

Answered: 46

30%

40% 50%

Skipped: 14

60%

Infrastructure/built environment (roads, sidewalks, trails, signage, parks, buildings)

Social participation & recreation

Community support (home support services)
Health services

Work and volunteer opportunities

Respect and civic participation

Communication and information

Don’t know

26/29

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
41.30%

76.09%

36.96%

10.87%

23.91%

30.43%

13.04%

4.35%

17.39%

15.22%

19

35

17

11

14
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Total Respondents: 46
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Q22 Please share any additional comments you may have.

Answered: 19  Skipped: 41

RESPONSES

we do not participate socially (q 12) because of NO handicap accessibility to get in or washrooms
available. | wish i could participate more. Infrastructure/built environment is good for tourists but
not us

?

WE NEED BUS SERVICE TO BE ABLE TO REACH OUTLYING PLACES TO REACH
VANCOUVER ETC

TRANSPORTATION TO HOSPITALS GRAND FORKS OSOYOOS PENTICTON BUS TO
KELOWNA TO CONNET UP TO GO TO VANCOUVER

The manor is the best and we need more like it here & a health clinic that is open even on
holidays. Then we need transportation of a sort like a van.

the senior services of BC already acknowledge that the majority of seniors on pensions can not
afford home care and/or services by such things as yard workers or home cleaners which are $20
and above per hour. all costs continue to rise except pensions. Everything can be offered but who
and how do things get paid for once they are in place?

if we could convince stores etc not to block the aisles with extra goods convince children that they
dont need to scream at the top of their lungs while playing keep dogs from being left alone to bark
all day when their owners leave

services available as home accessories railing & ramps & bath room rails & tub rails some
restaurants for power door opener disability parking - all businesses in midway lacking power
buttons doors width of doors

Great place to live but getting harder as | age. Need list of services (approved) to help in home &
harden. Eventually need help getting to appts out of town.

least age friendly comments: housing in terms of assisted full/residential care & affordable/small
homes/townhomes transportation in terms of to other communities for BANKING, shopping,
appointments

NOTE: respondent circled recreation
Building are inadequate for disabled

Midway is a wonderful place to live, but sure could use more services. A nice cafe or gathering
spot like a pub. Better high-speed internet. Benches along streets so older folks out for a long walk
can rest a minute. A water fountain (refill water bottles) while out walking. And maybe a porta
pottie or outhouse along the TCT by the Museum. And more opportunities for integration/social
interaction between long-established residents and newcomers. They live in two separate worlds
within one small village, it seems.

There is a lack of amenities here. There should be a washroom in James McMynn park. There
should be another outhouse on the Riverwalk at the halfway mark. You want to attract tourists but
lack these things. There should be a water park here for the children. The children's park needs to
be upgraded. You are not going to attract families here with nothing to attract them to. There could
also be a skateboard park. There is room. The Senior's Center needs a paid program co-ordinator.
Most organized events there become a chatter session and nothing else. The community center
sits empty for the most part. There's a stage. Why not more music acts and dances there? There
are very little craft fairs here....why not in the community hall? The arts here is not supported.
There are buildings such as the old schoolhouse or the building next to the senior's center which
could be restored and a local artist's center set up to sell their products and bring in tourists. Is
there somewhere else that has space on a permanent basis? There is no visual art in Midway.
Why not some murals? Some art flags going down Florence? There is a town on the island that is
now thriving because people come in to see the murals. Paint the garbage bin. Anything to give
some colour here. An information board on Florence somewhere. How about the Village instead of
talking about developing a strip mall, buy the Hot-L as it is a heritage building and take it over.
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DATE
7/5/2019 11:28 AM

7/5/2019 8:01 AM

7/5/2019 7:53 AM

7/5/2019 7:51 AM

7/5/2019 7:49 AM

7/5/2019 7:40 AM

7/4/2019 9:39 AM

7/4/2019 9:35 AM

7/4/2019 9:17 AM

7/4/2019 9:09 AM

7/3/2019 11:20 AM
6/23/2019 11:49 AM
6/22/2019 10:23 AM

6/20/2019 6:07 PM



Village of Midway Aging-friendly Community Survey

15

16
17
18

19

most needed in Midway affordable safe transportation to medical appointments out of town
subsidized independent housing (that does not have extra cost for meal component) non
subsidized level entry housing with small or no yard

More health services are need. |IE Doctor wise. The Midway Health Unit is great.
more social activities for seniors

A community requires balance to thrive. You g families must be attracted to the area to fill senior
support roles.

Seniors have a centre where they meet and do activities. They have a Manor to live at and do
activities ( could be larger). There are some volunteer jobs but not many. Employment is a
minimum for everyone. Bus service for everyone , not just seniors, would be beneficial
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SurveyMonkey

6/6/2019 9:16 AM

6/4/2019 8:35 PM
6/4/2019 5:44 PM
6/4/2019 1:08 PM

6/4/2019 10:55 AM



	Q1 What is your age?
	Q2 What is your gender?
	Q3 What type of housing do you anticipate needing in the future as you age in Midway? (select any that apply)
	Q4 I believe that the type of housing needed as I age will be available in Midway. (select the extent to which you agree or not)
	Q5 What supports are needed for you to age in your home? (check any that apply)
	Q6 I find the supports needed to age in my home are readily available. (select the extent to which you agree or not)
	Q7 I am able to comfortably get around Midway without the use of a private automobile. (select the extent to which you agree or not)
	Q8 Safe and comfortable sidewalks and trails are available where I want to go. (select the extent to which you agree or not)
	Q9 If you don’t agree, list any locations where safe and comfortable sidewalks and trails are not available.
	Q10 It is easy to get around in Midway with a mobility device. (select the extent to which you agree or not)
	Q11 List any facility or business that is not readily accessible to older adults using mobility devices.
	Q12 Are you a member of any voluntary organizations or associations, such as school groups, church social groups, community centres, ethnic associations or social, civic or fraternal clubs?
	Q13 How often did you participate in meetings or activities of these groups in the past 12 months? If you belong to many, just think of the ones in which you are most active.
	Q14 There are adequate employment opportunities for seniors. (select the extent to which you agree or not)
	Q15 I have enough 'say' in local government decisions that affect my life. (select the extent to which you agree or not)
	Q16 If you don’t agree, tell us how you would like to have more say in local government decisions that affect your life.
	Q17 There are adequate employment opportunities for seniors. (select the extent to which you agree or not)
	Q18 The Village provides information I need in an easy-to-use form. (select the extent to which you agree or not)
	Q19 If you don’t agree, tell us how the Village could provide information you need in an easy-to-use form.
	Q20 What are the most age friendly aspects of living in Midway? (choose your top 3)
	Q21 What are the least age-friendly aspects of living in Midway? (choose your bottom 3)
	Q22 Please share any additional comments you may have.

